WEATHER CLIMATE WATER TEMPS CLIMAT EAU

WMO OMM

World Meteorological Organization
Organisation météorologique mondiale
Organización Meteorológica Mundial
Всемирная метеорологическая организация

| 出版 | 出版 | 出版 | 出版 | 出版 |

Secrétariat

7 bis, avenue de la Paix – Case postale 2300 CH 1211 Genève 2 – Suisse Tél.: +41 (0) 22 730 81 11

Fax: +41 (0) 22 730 81 81 wmo@wmo.int – public.wmo.int

Our ref.: 03709/2023/CSG/Vote-RAVI-EXT-Session

The Secretariat of the World Meteorological Organization (WMO) presents its compliments to the Permanent Missions of Member States of WMO to the United Nations Office and other International Organizations in Geneva and has the honour to refer to its communication of 8 December 2022 concerning the vote by correspondence for a recommendation to the seventy-sixth session of the Executive Council (EC-76) to authorize an extraordinary session of Regional Association VI (Europe) for the election of a president and vice-president of RA VI.

The Secretariat has the further honour to inform that the Members of Regional Association VI have voted in favour of a recommendation to the Executive Council to authorize an extraordinary session of the Association for the election of officers. The recommendation was passed with 33 votes. In accordance with the provisions of General Regulation 47(a) (Basic Documents No. 1 (WMO-No. 15)), a simple majority was required, and the Secretariat confirms that the required majority of 17 votes was reached.

The Secretariat kindly requests the transmission of this information to the Ministry of Foreign Affairs.

A copy of this Note Verbale is being sent to the Permanent Representatives of Members of WMO and Hydrological Advisers for information.

The Secretariat of WMO avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the Permanent Missions of Member States of WMO to the United Nations Office and other International Organizations in Geneva, the assurances of its highest consideration.



2 March 2023